

Privacy statement Trend Monitor Survey

Protecting your privacy is important to us. Therefore, compliance with legislation on protecting data privacy is self-evident for us. Our employees are obligated to maintain data secrecy. They are regularly trained in the areas of data protection and data security. In the following, we would like to outline briefly how we handle your personal data within the context of the Survey and how we protect these data.

Who is responsible for Data Protection, in particular the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)?

Bauhaus Luftfahrt e. V., represented by:

Prof. Dr. Mirko Hornung, Director of Science and Technology, Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 1, 82024 Taufkirchen, Germany Registered at Munich District Court VR 19179

Questions to the Data Protection Officer

If you have any questions about data protection, please send an e-mail to the data protection officer of our organisation: datenschutz@bauhaus-luftfahrt.net

What kind of data do we process and which sources do we use?

We process the personal data that you have provided to us in the registration form to participate in the "Trend Monitor Survey". This only concerns your email address and your areas of expertise.

What purpose do we process your data for?

The Email address will be used for providing you the interim results as well as the final results. The areas of expertise will be aggregated to determine and overall respondent profile.

Will the data be transmitted to third parties?

Your personal data will only be processed by employees of Bauhaus Luftfahrt e.V. who are involved in the survey and will not be passed on to third parties.

Will the Al agents used in the survey process any personal data?

No. The Al agents we create do not ingest or process any personal data.

Legal basis

Participation in this research study is entirely voluntary.

Bauhaus Luftfahrt processes the personal data in accordance with the requirements of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the German Federal Data Protection Regulation (BDSG).

Storage and deletion of data

We only store your personal data as long as it is necessary to achieve the purposes stated here. Therefore your email address will be deleted after the final result has been sent.



Your rights of data subjects

You can exercise the following rights at any time using the contact details provided by our Data Protection Officer:

- Information about your data stored with us and their processing
- Correction of incorrect personal data
- Deletion of your data stored with us
- Restriction of data processing if we are not yet allowed to delete your data due to legal obligations
- Objection against the processing of your data by us
- Data transferability if you have consented to data processing or have concluded a contract with us

If you have given us your consent, you can revoke it at any time with effect for the future.

You may at any time lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority responsible for you. Your competent supervisory authority depends on the federal state of your residence, your work or the alleged violation. A list of the supervisory authorities (for the non-public sector) with addresses can be found at:

https://www.bfdi.bund.de/DE/Infothek/Anschriften Links/anschriften links-node.html

Information about your right of withdrawal and your right of objection

You have the right to object to the processing of your personal data at any time or to revoke your consent to the processing of your personal data.

The objection or the revocation can be submitted informally by indication of your name and your address and should be addressed to:

Email: datenschutz@bauhaus-luftfahrt.net

Postal address: Bauhaus Luftfahrt e.V.

Willy-Messerschmitt-Str.1 82024 Taufkirchen